



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 773/2017**

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Anupam Verma, Mr. Nikhil
Sharma and Mr. Deveshish Marwah,
Advocates.

versus

CHANDRA PATI SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

%

08.09.2017

CM Nos. 32743-44/2017 (Exemptions)

Exemptions allowed subject to just exceptions.

CMs stand disposed of.

CM No. 32745/2017 (delay in re-filing of 32 days)

For the reasons stated in the application delay in re-filing is condoned.

CM stands disposed of.

RFA No. 773/2017 & CM No.32742/2017 (stay)

1. Notice be issued to the respondent, on filing of process fee, both in the ordinary method as well as by registered AD post, returnable on 18th



January, 2018.

2. Till further orders unless varied by the Court, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment dated 31.3.2017 titled as ***Smt. Chandra Pati Sharma Vs. BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd.***

Dasti.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

SEPTEMBER 08, 2017

ib