



\$~4

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RFA 773/2017

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikil
Sharma and Mr. Devashish Marwah,
Advocates.

versus

CHANDRA PATI SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **18.01.2018**

RFA 773/2017

1. **ADMIT.**

2. List this matter in the category of 'Regulars' as per the year of its seniority.

3. Trial court record be requisitioned.

C.M. Appl. No. 32742/2017 (for stay)

4. Counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

5. List this C.M. on 4th May, 2018.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JANUARY 18, 2018/AK