



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 773/2017**

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. V. Gupta, Advocate.**

versus

CHANDRA PATI SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **04.05.2018**

C.M. No.32742/2017 (stay)

1. Counsel for the respondent, without prejudice to the rights of the respondent for seeking dismissal of the appeal at the stage of final arguments, states that interim order dated 8.9.2017 can be confirmed till the disposal of the appeal. Ordered accordingly.

C.M. stands disposed of.

+RFA No.773/2017

2. Liberty is granted to the respondent to seek early hearing of the appeal after around six months from today in view of the fact that counsel for the respondent states that issue is covered in terms of the judgment passed by this Court dated 21.2.2018 in Ex.P.No.146/2016 in EA(OS) No.420/2017 titled as ***Gurnam Kaur (Deceased) Through LRs Vs. BSES Rajdhani Power Limited.***

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

MAY 04, 2018/Ne