



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 773/2017

BSSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Appellant

Through : Mr.Gautam Narayan, Advocate.

versus

CHANDRA PATI SHARMA Respondent

Through : Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **28.01.2022**

1. The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

CM APPL. No.4866/2022

2. This application is moved by respondent for early hearing.

3. At request, list this application on 21.04.2022.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JANUARY 28, 2022

M