



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 773/2017 & CM APPL. 4866/2022**

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Mr. Aditya
Gupta & Ms. Manu Tiwari,
Advs.

versus

CHANDRA PATI SHARMA Respondent

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan & Mr.
Sushil Dixit, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
21.04.2022

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 08th July, 2022.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 21, 2022
SS