



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 773/2017

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.

versus

CHANDRA PATI SHARMA ..... Respondent  
Through: Respondent in person

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**  
**08.07.2022**

%

**CM APPL. 4866/2022 (early hearing)**

1. The respondent, who appears in person, submits that his Counsel is engaged elsewhere and seeks a pass over.

2. However, as this Court is not sitting after lunch, renotify on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**JULY 8, 2022**  
*r.bararia*