



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 773/2017

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv. with
Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil Sharma,
Ms. Simran Kohli and Ms. Akshata
Sharma, Advs.

versus

CHANDRA PATI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Niyati Sharma and Mr. Saurabh
Kumar Kaushik, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

11.07.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the respondent is an old lady.
2. Taking into consideration the aforesaid submission, it seems that the respondent is a senior citizen.
3. Since the appeal has already been admitted, let this matter be placed in the category of '*Senior Citizens*' as per its seniority.
4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file their written submissions along with relevant judgments and the same be also kept ready in a hard copy to be presented at the time of the hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 11, 2024/P