



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 773/2017

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil
Sharma & Ms. Simran Kohli,
Advs.

versus

CHANDRA PATI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Niyati Sharma, Mr.
Saurabh Kumr Kaushik & Mr.
Hardik Malik, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.03.2025**

CM APPL. 16006/2025

1. This application has been moved by the applicant/respondent for an early hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant is present on advance notice.
3. The matter is listed in the Regular Category.
4. It is urged by the applicant/respondent that she is about 85 years of age and the present appeal has been pending since 2017. Learned counsel for the appellant has no objection if a convenient date is given.
5. Renotify on 23.04.2025 at the Top of the Board in the Advance List.
6. In the meanwhile, let written submission be filed by the parties, if not already filed, with the relevant case laws within four weeks.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 19, 2025/Ch/Sa