



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 773/2017**

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr.
Nikhil Sharma & Ms. Simran
Kohli, Advs.

versus

CHANDRA PATI SHARMARespondent

Through: Ms. Niyati Sharma, Mr.
Saurabh Kumar Kaushik & Mr.
Hardik Malik, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **23.04.2025**

CM APPL. 16006/2025

1. It is not possible to hear the arguments today.
2. Renotify for final hearing on 15.07.2025 at 3.30. p.m.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

APRIL 23, 2025

Ch