



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 773/2017 & CM APPL. 16006/2025

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil Sharma
& Ms. Simran Kohli, Advs.
Mob: 9625648559
Email: simran.kohli@jsalaw.com

versus

CHANDRA PATI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Niyati Sharma, Mr. Saurabh
Kumar Kaushik & Mr. Hardik Malik,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

15.07.2025

1. Written submissions on behalf of the appellant are yet to be filed.
2. Accordingly, let written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, be filed by the appellant before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 25th September, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 15, 2025

ak