



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 773/2017 & CM APPL. 16006/2025

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Anupam VArma, Mr.Nikhil Sharma and Ms. Simran Kohli, Advs.

versus

CHANDRA PATI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Niyati Sharma, Mr. Saurabh Kumar Kaushik and Mr. T.I. Jamir, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

25.09.2025

%

1. Trial Court Record in the present matter has been received.
2. Written submissions on behalf of the respondents are on record.
3. Accordingly, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
4. Interim order to continue.
5. List for hearing on 09th December, 2025, in Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/KR