



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 773/2017 & CM APPL. 16006/2025**

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. & Mr. Buddy Ranganathan, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil Sharma and Ms. Simran Kohli, Advs.

versus

CHANDRA PATI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Niyati Sharma, Mr. Himanshu Chauhan and Mr. Aakash Bhati, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

1. Request for Passover had been made on behalf of the appellant.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that Passover is not convenient to her.
3. Accordingly, list for hearing on 07th January, 2026, on Top of the Board.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/KR