



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 16006/2025

IN

+ RFA 773/2017

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Ms. Simran Kohli, Ms. Shivali Rawat & Ms. Riya Kumar, Advocates.

versus

CHANDRA PATI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Niyati Sharma, Mr. Saurabh Kr Kaushik & Hardik Malik, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

1. Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel for GNCTD, submits that to take the matter forward, let a representation be filed on behalf of the petitioner company with the GNCTD.
2. Accordingly, Mr. Sandeep Sethi appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that the necessary representation shall be made by the appellant to GNCTD within two (2) days from today with a copy to the counsel for the respondent.
3. Mr. Vashisht shall obtain instructions on the said representation within two (2) weeks from today.
4. List on 11th February, 2026 at 02:30 PM.



5. The matter shall remain part heard.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 20, 2026
ds