



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 16006/2025

IN

+ RFA 773/2017

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil
Sharma and Ms. Simran Kohli,
Advocates.

versus

CHANDRA PATI SHARMARespondent

Through: Ms. Niyati Sharma, Mr. Saurabh
Kumar Kaushik, Mr. T. Imlinaro
Jamir and Mr. Hardik Malik,
Advocates.
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC for GNCTD
with Mr. Aryaman Vachher,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

23.03.2026

%

1. Pursuant to the order passed by this Court on 11th February, 2026, the petitioner has sent a communication dated 26th February, 2026 to the Power Department, Government of NCT of Delhi identifying two separate locations where the subject transformer can be shifted.
2. Mr. Sameer Vashisht, counsel appearing on behalf of the Government of NCT of Delhi, submits that after receiving the aforesaid communication, they have written to the land-owning Agencies in this regard.
 - 2.1 He seeks some to time to process the same.



3. List on 27th April, 2026 at 2:30 PM.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 23, 2026

Rzu