



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 16006/2025

IN

+ RFA 773/2017

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil
Sharma, Ms. Simran Kohli and Ms. S.
Akshata, Advocates.

versus

CHANDRA PATI SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht and Ms.
Harshita Nathrani, Advocates for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

26.05.2026

%

1. Pursuant to the order passed by this Court on 27th April, 2026, Mr. Sameer Vashisht, counsel appearing on behalf of Government of NCT of Delhi, ('GNCTD'), submits that the Social Welfare Department of GNCTD is unable to provide additional land for Sub-Station in the subject premises as the said department is running a home for mentally retarded children.
2. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent-DDA seeks further time for identification of a suitable land, where the subject transformer can be shifted.



3. Last opportunity of six (6) weeks is given to the respondent-DDA to find a suitable land for shifting of the transformer.
4. The petitioner shall coordinate with DDA to identify suitable land for shifting of the subject transformer.
5. List on 11th August, 2026 at 2:30 PM.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 26, 2026

Vivek/-